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Product Benefits & Features

Quick Programmes, more time for you

The Quick Programmes are built into the machine so you can get more done
on busy days. The Easy 60-minute cycle is a great all-rounder, while the Rapid
30-minute programme is on hand for smaller loads. And for an extra quick
treatment, the 14-minute Refresh cycle can be selected, too.

Give your clothes an effective wash with CleanBoost

The CleanBoost 60°C washing programme provides steam at the end of the
cycle, to give your clothes a hygienic and efficient clean. This helps reduce
bacteria and allergens from your clothes, and supports better laundry hygiene.

Reduce the time of cycles, with FlexiTime

You're always in charge with the FlexiTime button, which lets you speed up
cycles to suit your schedule. Tap once to activate, and again to subtract some
cycle time. You can do this three more times — every time chopping off a bit
more of the cycle's overall duration.

Fewer creases, with Easylron

The Easylron programme applies extra care to your laundry cycles, reducing
wrinkles and creases in clothes. During the cycle, the drum alternates the
direction of its rotation, letting clothes move more freely. So you spend less
time standing over the ironing board.

Lower laundry noise, with the inverter motor

Enjoy consistent results for longer, with the washing machine's inverter motor.
The improved technology allows quieter cycles, so you can leave loads to
wash overnight without disturbing the neighbours.
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Reduce time, maximise performance, with Quick Programmes

The Quick Programmes are built for mid-week washes and smaller loads.
Choose between the Easy 60-minute wash, Rapid 30-minute cycle, and the 14
-minute Refresh wash. For great results, at a time that suits you.

» Maximum spin speed: 1200 rpm

* Delay start option - set the machine to start when it suits you

+ Child lock

* Feet: 4 adj feet

+ Anti-flood protection

» Washing programs: Eco 40-60, Cottons, Synthetics, Delicates, Wool, Denim,
Sport Wear, Spin/Drain, Rinse, Dark Clothes, CleanBoost, 14min Rapid,
30min Rapid, 60min EasyWash
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Product Specification

Water cotton 60

Drum volume

Motor System
Dimensions (mm) (HxWxD)
Depth max, mm
Wheels/feet

Cord Length

Inlet hose length (mm)
Outlet hose length (mm)
Connected load (W)
Voltage (V)

Required Fuse
Frequency (Hz)
Porthole Type
Woolmark

Det. dispenser compartments no

Program list

Spin drying efficiency label

Weighted energy consumption in kWh
per 100 washing cycles of eco 40-60

programme (EU 2017/1369)

0
53
Inverter
847x597x540
568
4 adj feet
1.8
130
145
2000
230-240
13
50
RIM XL W
None
2
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The energy consumption of the eco
programme in KWH per cycle (EU
2017/1369)

Full load wash capacity, kg

Max spin speed, rpm

Noise level, dB(A) (EU 2017/1369)
Duration of eco 40-60 programme in
hours and mins at rated capacity (EU
2017/1369)

Eco 40-60, Cottons, Synthetics,
Delicates, Wool, Denim, Sport Wear,
Spin/Drain, Rinse, Dark Clothes,
CleanBoost, 14min Rapid, 30min

Rapid, 60min EasyWash

B

63
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0.625

1151
76

3:25
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