

ZWF824B3PW



Reduce time, maximise performance, with Quick Programmes The Quick Programmes are built for mid-week washes and smaller loads. Choose between the Easy 60-minute wash, Rapid 30-minute cycle, and the 14 -minute Refresh wash. For great results, at a time that suits you.

Product Benefits & Features

Quick Programmes, more time for you

The Quick Programmes are built into the machine so you can get more done on busy days. The Easy 60-minute cycle is a great all-rounder, while the Rapid 30-minute programme is on hand for smaller loads. And for an extra quick treatment, the 14-minute Refresh cycle can be selected, too.

Give your clothes an effective wash with CleanBoost

The CleanBoost 60°C washing programme provides steam at the end of the cycle, to give your clothes a hygienic and efficient clean. This helps reduce bacteria and allergens from your clothes, and supports better laundry hygiene.

Reduce the time of cycles, with FlexiTime

You're always in charge with the FlexiTime button, which lets you speed up cycles to suit your schedule. Tap once to activate, and again to subtract some cycle time. You can do this three more times – every time chopping off a bit more of the cycle's overall duration.

Fewer creases, with Easylron

The Easylron programme applies extra care to your laundry cycles, reducing wrinkles and creases in clothes. During the cycle, the drum alternates the direction of its rotation, letting clothes move more freely. So you spend less time standing over the ironing board.

Lower laundry noise, with the inverter motor

Enjoy consistent results for longer, with the washing machine's inverter motor. The improved technology allows quieter cycles, so you can leave loads to wash overnight without disturbing the neighbours.

- Maximum spin speed: 1200 rpm
- · Delay start option set the machine to start when it suits you
- Child lock
- Feet: 4 adj feet
- Anti-flood protection

 Washing programs: Eco 40-60, Cottons, Synthetics, Delicates, Wool, Denim, Sport Wear, Spin/Drain, Rinse, Dark Clothes, CleanBoost, 14min Rapid, 30min Rapid, 60min EasyWash



ZWF824B3PW P2 short Front Loading Full Size 8 kg rpm

ZWF824B3PW

i

Product Specification

Water cotton 60	0
Drum volume	53
Motor System	Inverter
Dimensions (mm) (HxWxD)	847x597x540
Depth max, mm	568
Wheels/feet	4 adj feet
Cord Length	1.8
Inlet hose length (mm)	130
Outlet hose length (mm)	145
Connected load (W)	2000
Voltage (V)	230-240
Required Fuse	13
Frequency (Hz)	50
Porthole Type	RIM XL W
Woolmark	None
Det. dispenser compartments no	2
Program list	Eco 40-60, Cottons, Synthetics, Delicates, Wool, Denim, Sport Wear, Spin/Drain, Rinse, Dark Clothes, CleanBoost, 14min Rapid, 30min Rapid, 60min EasyWash
Spin drying efficiency label	В
Weighted energy consumption in kWh per 100 washing cycles of eco 40-60 programme (EU 2017/1369)	63

The energy consumption of the eco programme in kWH per cycle (EU 2017/1369)	0.625
Full load wash capacity, kg	8
Max spin speed, rpm	1151
Noise level, dB(A) (EU 2017/1369)	76
Duration of eco 40-60 programme in hours and mins at rated capacity (EU 2017/1369)	3:25